

The Manager, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Phoenix ARC Private Limited
2	CIN	U67190MH2007PTC168303
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2022 as applicable	68,237.96
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	AA/Stable CRISIL Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

\*\*It includes accrued interest and unamortized EIR cost of INR

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Circular no: SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

## For Phoenix ARC Private Limited

Kamlesh Digitally signed by Kamlesh Tulshidas Rane Date: 2022.04.25 14:09:27 +05'30'

Kamlesh Rane Company Secretary Contact Details: 022-68492427

Date: April 25, 2022

## For Phoenix ARC Private Limited

GAURI CHAITANYA BHATKAL BHATKAL Date: 2022.04.25 14:09:51 +05'30'

## Gauri Bhatkal Chief Financial Officer Contact Details: 022-68492403

Phoenix ARC Private Limited Registered Office : 5th Floor, Dani Corporate Park 158, CST Road Kalina, Santacruz (E) Mumbai - 400 098, India

T +91 022 68492450 F +91 022 67412313 Toll Free 1800 120 8060

Email : info@phoenixarc.co.in www.phoenixarc.co.in CIN : U67190MH2007PTC168303